YQ8000108383 THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION COMPONENTION



	ACCOUNT NO. :	0721000000	)32	
	REFERENCE :	084779	80981A	
	AUTHORIZATION	Patricia	Visit	
	COST LIMIT :	\$ 78.75	· 00	
ORDER DATE	E : December 31,	1998		grow y
ORDER TIME	E : 9:30 AM		NE DATE	
ORDER NO.	: 084779-010	EFFEUI	IVEDATE	and a second sec
CUSTOMER N	NO: 80981A			
CUSTOMER:	John Paul Parks WENDEL CHRITTON WENDEL CHRITTON 5300 S. Florida	& PARKS & PARKS		
	Lakeland, FL 3	3813	·	• •
	DOMESTIC	FILING		
NAM	ME: LAKELAND	MICRO SOFTWI	sing,	
	EFFECTIVE	ከአጥፑ•	الم براسيس بالشيش ومصري	~~~~~
		DATE.		JUZIZIIIU
	ICLES OF INCORPOR FIFICATE OF LIMIT	ATION		JU2721710
CERI	ICLES OF INCORPOR	ATION ED PARTNERSI	HIP	002727710
CERT PLEASE RET XX CE PI	ICLES OF INCORPOR FIFICATE OF LIMIT	ATION ED PARTNERSI G AS PROOF (	HIP	98 DEC TALLAH
CERT PLEASE RET XX CE PI	ICLES OF INCORPOR FIFICATE OF LIMIT FURN THE FOLLOWIN ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY ERTIFICATE OF GOO	ATION ED PARTNERSI G AS PROOF ( D STANDING eynolds	HIP	98 DEC 31 PM SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE
CERT PLEASE RET XX CE PI CE	ICLES OF INCORPOR FIFICATE OF LIMIT FURN THE FOLLOWIN ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY ERTIFICATE OF GOO	ATION ED PARTNERSI G AS PROOF ( D STANDING eynolds	HIP OF FILING:	98 DEC 31 SECRETARY

nd



## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# LAKELAND MICRO LEASING, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be LAKELAND MICRO LEASING, INC.

### ARTICLE II

The existence of the corporation shall commence on January 1, 1999.

#### ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 5621 Live Oak Road, Lakeland, Florida 33813, and the mailing address of the corporation is 5621 Live Oak Road, Lakeland, Florida 33813.

#### ARTICLE IV

The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 1,200 shares having a par value of \$0.01 each.

### ARTICLE V

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is c/o Wendel, Chritton & Parks, Chartered, 5300 South Florida Avenue, Lakeland, Florida 33813, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is John Paul Parks.

## ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the sole incorporator of the corporation is John Paul Parks, c/o Wendel, Chritton & Parks, Chartered, 5300 South Florida Avenue, Lakeland, Florida 33813.

## ARTICLE VII

All shareholders are entitled to cumulate their votes for directors.

## ARTICLE VIII

The corporation elects to have preemptive rights.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, A.D. 1998.

UL PARKS Incorporator

## ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, JOHN PAUL PARKS, having been named to serve as Registered Agent for LAKELAND MICRO LEASING, INC., do hereby accept such office and agree to conduct myself therein according to law. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of such office.

DATED this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, A.D. 1998.

JOHN PAUL PARKS